OP \$40.00 116

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John F Parkinson	10/06/2008
William J Guilford	10/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Estrellita Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
Street Address:	6727 Waverly Road	
City:	Martinez	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94553	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11644244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)749-9742

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-749-4842

Email: jslarson@ix.netcom.com
Correspondent Name: Jacqueline S. Larson
Address Line 1: 245 Avington Road

Address Line 4: Alameda, CALIFORNIA 94502

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ESTR-001 (PRKY-001)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline S. Larson

Total Attachments: 1

source=PRKY001 USAssign.-ESTR#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021638 FRAME: 0820

500668205

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

John F. Parkinson 6727 Waverly Road Martinez, CA 94553 USA

and

William J. Guilford 1881 Robin Whipple Way Belmont, CA 94002 USA

US pat. appln No. 11/644,244 filed 22 Dec 2006 to "Diamine Derivatives as Inhibitors of Leukotriene A₄ Hydrolase"

AND WHEREAS

Estrellita Pharmaceuticals LLC

(a California limited liability company)

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, own all rights and obligations to the following patent application:

Palwan 6727 Waverly Road Martinez, CA 94553

USA

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to all applications listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said applications and the invention(s) disclosed therein, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention(s), said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and applications, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any and all papers that may be necessary in connection with filing applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention(s) and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said US application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to Jacqueline S. Larson, Reg. No. 30279, the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this Assignment is executed by ASSIGNORS:

201 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR

JOHN F. PARKINSON

202 FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR

William J. GUILFORD

DATE

LO 6 2008

10 / U 2008

PATENT REEL: 021638 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 10/06/2008